



BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME:
Vermont Avenue Extension
PROJECT NUMBER:
1515T115
CLIENT:
Lakewood Township

Earle Asphalt Company
P.O. Box 556
Farmingdale, NJ 07727
732-308-1113 x 106

The Hesse Companies
25 First Avenue, Suite 200
Atlantic Highlands, NJ 07716
732-291-8100

James. R. Ientile Inc.
28 Vanderburg Road
Marlboro, NJ 07746
732-303-0637

A to Z Site Contractors, Inc.
50 Houston Avenue, Suite 1
Jackson, NJ 08527
732-886-8000

Green Construction Inc.
26 Elizabeth Street
South River, NJ 08882
732-238-9370 X 203

Brennan Brothers Contracting, LLC
28 Maple Street
Old Bridge, NJ 08857
732-360-9990

S Brothers, Inc.
P.O. Box 317
South River 08882
732-446-3390

Black Rock Enterprises, LLC
1316 Englishtown Road
Old Bridge, NJ 08857732-
732-967-6400

BASE BID

#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$47,048.06	\$47,048.06	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$155,000.00	\$155,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$29,700.00	\$29,700.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
2	POLICE OFFICERS AND VEHICLE	1	ALLOW	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
3	CLEARING SITE	1	LS	\$77,770.00	\$77,770.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$67,700.00	\$67,700.00	\$228,340.00	\$228,340.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
4	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	DOLLAR	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
5	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	DOLLAR	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
6	HAY BALES	20	UNIT	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$8.00	\$160.00	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$4.00	\$80.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$25.00	\$500.00
7	SILT FENCE	2400	LF	\$1.85	\$4,440.00	\$5.00	\$12,000.00	\$1.50	\$3,600.00	\$4.00	\$9,600.00	\$4.00	\$9,600.00	\$2.00	\$4,800.00	\$5.00	\$12,000.00	\$3.00	\$7,200.00
8	INLET FILTER, TYPE 2, 2' x 4'	8	UNIT	\$0.01	\$0.08	\$120.00	\$960.00	\$125.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00
9	INLET FILTER, TYPE 1	9	UNIT	\$0.01	\$0.09	\$120.00	\$1,080.00	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	\$250.00	\$2,250.00	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$50.00	\$450.00	\$100.00	\$900.00
10	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	3600	CY	\$16.80	\$60,480.00	\$12.00	\$43,200.00	\$12.50	\$45,000.00	\$20.00	\$72,000.00	\$15.00	\$54,000.00	\$24.00	\$86,400.00	\$33.00	\$118,800.00	\$39.00	\$140,400.00
11	SEDIMENT CONTROL BAG (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	8	SF	\$10.00	\$80.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$1.00	\$8.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$0.01	\$0.08	\$80.00	\$640.00	\$2,800.00	\$22,400.00	\$50.00	\$400.00
14	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	4790	SY	\$9.85	\$47,181.50	\$7.00	\$33,530.00	\$9.20	\$44,068.00	\$15.00	\$71,850.00	\$6.00	\$28,740.00	\$12.00	\$57,480.00	\$0.01	\$47.90	\$10.00	\$47,900.00
15	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	655	TON	\$48.60	\$31,833.00	\$90.00	\$58,950.00	\$122.00	\$79,910.00	\$105.00	\$68,775.00	\$81.00	\$53,055.00	\$92.00	\$60,260.00	\$106.00	\$69,430.00	\$90.00	\$58,950.00
16	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 4" THICK	1200	TON	\$67.93	\$81,516.00	\$90.00	\$108,000.00	\$110.00	\$132,000.00	\$100.00	\$120,000.00	\$80.00	\$96,000.00	\$91.00	\$109,200.00	\$88.00	\$105,600.00	\$80.00	\$96,000.00
17	TACK COAT	800	GAL	\$0.01	\$8.00	\$3.00	\$2,400.00	\$0.65	\$520.00	\$10.00	\$8,000.00	\$0.01	\$8.00	\$5.00	\$4,000.00	\$5.00	\$4,000.00	\$3.50	\$2,800.00
18	PRIME COAT (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	1800	GAL	\$0.01	\$18.00	\$0.01	\$18.00	\$0.65	\$1,170.00	\$1.00	\$1,800.00	\$0.01	\$18.00	\$5.00	\$9,000.00	\$0.01	\$18.00	\$0.01	\$18.00
19	MANHOLE, 4' DIAMETER	1	UNIT	\$3,140.00	\$3,140.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
20	MANHOLE, 8' DIAMETER	1	UNIT	\$10,330.00	\$10,330.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$13,525.00	\$13,525.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$7,100.00	\$7,100.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
21	INLET, TYPE 'B'	6	UNIT	\$3,310.00	\$19,860.00	\$3,600.00	\$21,600.00	\$3,250.00	\$19,500.00	\$4,400.00	\$26,400.00	\$5,500.00	\$33,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$20,400.00	\$4,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$3,555.00	\$21,330.00
22	15" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	410	LF	\$31.70	\$12,997.00	\$70.00	\$28,700.00	\$53.00	\$21,730.00	\$55.00	\$22,550.00	\$50.00	\$20,500.00	\$81.00	\$33,210.00	\$88.00	\$36,080.00	\$68.00	\$27,880.00
23	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	300	LF	\$34.70	\$10,410.00	\$70.00	\$21,000.00	\$53.00	\$15,900.00	\$55.00	\$16,500.00	\$51.00	\$15,300.00	\$90.00	\$27,000.00	\$92.00	\$27,600.00	\$70.00	\$21,000.00
24	PRECAST CONCRETE CULVERT, 48"WX30"D	85	LF	\$200.00	\$17,000.00	\$650.00	\$55,250.00	\$285.00	\$24,225.00	\$1,220.00	\$103,700.00	\$0.01	\$0.85	\$570.00	\$48,450.00	\$860.00	\$73,100.00	\$1,250.00	\$106,250.00
25	CONCRETE HEADWALL	12	CY	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$14,400.00	\$965.00	\$11,580.00	\$700.00	\$8,400.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,440.00	\$17,280.00	\$1,600.00	\$19,200.00	\$1,275.00	\$15,300.00
26	RESET EXISTING CASTING	3	UN	\$644.00	\$1,932.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00
31	OUTLET CONTROL STRUCTURE	1	UNIT	\$9,370.00	\$9,370.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$16,835.00	\$16,835.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00
32	RIPRAP STONE CHANNEL PROTECTION, 36" THICK, D50=18"	43	SY	\$183.00	\$7,869.00	\$230.00	\$9,890.00	\$118.00	\$5,074.00	\$210.00	\$9,030.00	\$125.00	\$5,375.00	\$239.00	\$10,277.00	\$278.00	\$11,954.00	\$295.00	\$12,685.00
33	RIPRAP STONE OUTLET PROTECTION, 12" THICK, D50=6"	8	SY	\$76.20	\$609.60	\$180.00	\$1,440.00	\$105.00	\$840.00	\$350.00	\$2,800.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$375.00	\$3,000.00	\$160.00	\$1,280.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00
35	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK	25	SY	\$115.00	\$2,875.00	\$98.00	\$2,450.00	\$90.00	\$2,250.00	\$90.00	\$2,250.00	\$120.00	\$3,000.00	\$93.00	\$2,325.00	\$90.00	\$2,250.00	\$80.00	\$2,000.00
36	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	700	SY	\$65.00	\$45,500.00	\$80.00	\$56,000.00	\$70.00	\$49,000.00	\$70.00	\$49,000.00	\$80.00	\$56,000.00	\$88.00	\$61,600.00	\$80.00	\$56,000.00	\$72.00	\$50,400.00
37	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	10	SY	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$175.00	\$1,750.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$330.00	\$3,300.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$285.00	\$2,850.00
38	BICYCLE SAFE GRATES (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	5	UNIT	\$375.00	\$1,875.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$225.00	\$1,125.00	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$395.00	\$1,975.00
39	9"X18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	2310	LF	\$24.00	\$55,440.00	\$30.99	\$71,586.90	\$25.00	\$57,750.00	\$25.00	\$57,750.00	\$18.00	\$41,580.00	\$24.00	\$55,440.00	\$32.00	\$73,920.00	\$28.00	\$64,680.00
48	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, 4"	4492	LF	\$0.50	\$2,246.00	\$0.80	\$3,593.60	\$1.00	\$4,492.00	\$1.25	\$5,615.00	\$0.70	\$3,144.40	\$0.80	\$3,593.60	\$1.00	\$4,492.00	\$1.00	\$4,492.00
49	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, 8"	390	LF	\$1.00	\$390.00	\$1.50	\$585.00	\$1.70	\$663.00	\$2.50	\$975.00	\$1.40	\$546.00	\$1.55	\$604.50	\$1.00	\$390.00	\$1.65	\$643.50
51	TRAFFIC STRIPES, THERMOPLASTIC, 24"	25	LF	\$3.00	\$75.00	\$4.65	\$116.25	\$4.00	\$100.00	\$18.00	\$450.00	\$4.25	\$106.25	\$4.60	\$115.00	\$12.00	\$300.00	\$5.00	\$125.00
55	RMP-BI-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	12	UN	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$140.00	\$1,680.00	\$128.00	\$1,536.00	\$135.00	\$1,620.00	\$125.00	\$1,500.00	\$137.00	\$1,644.00	\$125.00	\$1,500.00	\$130.00	\$1,560.00
61	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGNS	40	SF	\$37.80	\$1,512.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$46.00	\$1,840.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00
96	MILLING, 2" THICK	920	UN	\$8.50	\$7,820.00	\$7.00	\$6,440.00	\$10.50	\$9,660.00	\$7.00	\$6,440.00	\$15.00	\$13,800.00	\$13.80	\$12,696.00	\$10.00	\$9,200.00	\$15.00	\$13,800.00



BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME:
Vermont Avenue Extension
PROJECT NUMBER:
1515T115
CLIENT:
Lakewood Township

Earle Asphalt Company P.O. Box 556 Farmingdale, NJ 07727 732-308-1113 x 106	The Hesse Companies 25 First Avenue, Suite 200 Atlantic Highlands, NJ 07716 732-291-8100	James. R. Ientile Inc. 28 Vanderburg Road Marlboro, NJ 07746 732-303-0637	A to Z Site Contractors, Inc. 50 Houston Avenue, Suite 1 Jackson, NJ 08527 732-886-8000	Green Construction Inc. 26 Elizabeth Street South River, NJ 08882 732-238-9370 X 203	Brennan Brothers Contracting, LLC 28 Maple Street Old Bridge, NJ 08857 732-360-9990	S Brothers, Inc. P.O. Box 317 South River 08882 732-446-3390	Black Rock Enterprises, LLC 1316 Englishtown Road Old Bridge, NJ 08857732- 732-967-6400
--	---	--	--	---	--	---	--

97	6" X 18" CONCRETE HEADER	50	LF	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$38.00	\$1,900.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$24.00	\$1,200.00	\$32.00	\$1,600.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00
98	CONSTRUCTION DRIVEWAY	55	TON	\$30.40	\$1,672.00	\$55.00	\$3,025.00	\$63.00	\$3,465.00	\$60.00	\$3,300.00	\$50.00	\$2,750.00	\$100.00	\$5,500.00	\$30.00	\$1,650.00	\$33.00	\$1,815.00
99	TOPSOIL STABILIZATION, TYPE 3 MAT	265	SY	\$9.25	\$2,451.25	\$5.00	\$1,325.00	\$6.80	\$1,802.00	\$3.00	\$795.00	\$7.65	\$2,027.25	\$6.00	\$1,590.00	\$28.00	\$7,420.00	\$5.00	\$1,325.00
100	STRAW MULCH	1290	SY	\$0.28	\$361.20	\$1.50	\$1,935.00	\$2.00	\$2,580.00	\$0.50	\$645.00	\$1.00	\$1,290.00	\$0.50	\$645.00	\$1.00	\$1,290.00	\$1.95	\$2,515.50
101	TOPSOIL SPREADING, 4" THICK	1290	SY	\$0.01	\$12.90	\$6.00	\$7,740.00	\$4.00	\$5,160.00	\$5.00	\$6,450.00	\$5.60	\$7,224.00	\$12.00	\$15,480.00	\$3.00	\$3,870.00	\$6.50	\$8,385.00
102	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	1290	SY	\$4.00	\$5,160.00	\$1.00	\$1,290.00	\$2.00	\$2,580.00	\$0.50	\$645.00	\$1.60	\$2,064.00	\$2.40	\$3,096.00	\$1.00	\$1,290.00	\$1.85	\$2,386.50
103	MANUFACTURED TREATMENT DEVICE, MTD-1	1	LS	\$86,900.00	\$86,900.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$92,500.00	\$92,500.00	\$83,000.00	\$83,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$103,900.00	\$103,900.00	\$98,730.00	\$98,730.00	\$129,000.00	\$129,000.00
104	MANUFACTURED TREATMENT DEVICE, MTD-2A	1	LS	\$80,400.00	\$80,400.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$85,500.00	\$85,500.00	\$78,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$96,800.00	\$96,800.00	\$86,800.00	\$86,800.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00
105	MANUFACTURED TREATMENT DEVICE, MTD-2B	1	LS	\$73,400.00	\$73,400.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$77,500.00	\$77,500.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$87,760.00	\$87,760.00	\$84,725.00	\$84,725.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00
106	PREFABRICATED STORMWATER DETENTION SYSTEM, BASIN A	1	LS	\$151,800.00	\$151,800.00	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$152,500.00	\$152,500.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$171,700.00	\$171,700.00	\$178,000.00	\$178,000.00	\$215,000.00	\$215,000.00
107	PREFABRICATED STORMWATER DETENTION SYSTEM, BASIN B	1	LS	\$209,900.00	\$209,900.00	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$194,000.00	\$194,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$225,660.00	\$225,660.00	\$263,000.00	\$263,000.00	\$315,000.00	\$315,000.00
109	LARGE DECIDUOUS TREE, 2" CALIPER, 6'-8" HIGH, B&B, AR	4	UN	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$770.00	\$3,080.00	\$420.00	\$1,680.00	\$770.00	\$3,080.00	\$760.00	\$3,040.00	\$385.00	\$1,540.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
110	SMALL DECIDUOUS TREE, 2" CALIPER, 6'-8" HIGH, B&B, BN	3	UN	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$770.00	\$2,310.00	\$420.00	\$1,260.00	\$770.00	\$2,310.00	\$760.00	\$2,280.00	\$385.00	\$1,155.00	\$660.00	\$1,980.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00
111	PERENNIAL, 2" x 5" PLUG CM (CAREX MUSKINGUMENSIS)	380	UN	\$4.25	\$1,615.00	\$5.50	\$2,090.00	\$7.60	\$2,888.00	\$5.50	\$2,090.00	\$6.15	\$2,337.00	\$2.20	\$836.00	\$35.00	\$13,300.00	\$25.00	\$9,500.00
112	PERENNIAL, 2" x 5" PLUG CR (CAREX RADIATA)	675	UN	\$4.25	\$2,868.75	\$5.50	\$3,712.50	\$7.60	\$5,130.00	\$5.50	\$3,712.50	\$6.15	\$4,151.25	\$2.20	\$1,485.00	\$35.00	\$23,625.00	\$25.00	\$16,875.00
113	DECIDUOUS SHRUB, 15"-18" HIGH, #3 CAN CA (CLETHRA ALNIFOLIA)	4	UN	\$60.00	\$240.00	\$60.00	\$240.00	\$63.50	\$254.00	\$60.00	\$240.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$60.00	\$240.00	\$89.00	\$356.00
114	DECIDUOUS SHRUB, 18"-24" HIGH, #3 CAN CS (CORNUS SERICIEA 'BAILEYI')	8	UN	\$60.00	\$480.00	\$60.00	\$480.00	\$76.25	\$610.00	\$60.00	\$480.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$98.00	\$784.00	\$185.00	\$1,480.00
115	DECIDUOUS SHRUB, 18"-24" HIGH, #3 CAN IT (ITEA VIRGINIANA)	12	UN	\$60.00	\$720.00	\$60.00	\$720.00	\$76.25	\$915.00	\$60.00	\$720.00	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$200.00	\$2,400.00
116	SMALL DECIDUOUS TREE, 4' -5' HIGH, #7 CAN MV (MAGNOLIA VIGINIANA)	4	UN	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$140.00	\$560.00	\$420.00	\$1,680.00	\$140.00	\$560.00	\$165.00	\$660.00	\$66.00	\$264.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00
117	PERENNIAL, 2.2"x4" PLUG MS (MATTEUCCIA STRUTHIOPTERIS)	165	UN	\$4.25	\$701.25	\$5.00	\$825.00	\$7.60	\$1,254.00	\$5.00	\$825.00	\$6.15	\$1,014.75	\$2.20	\$363.00	\$30.00	\$4,950.00	\$50.00	\$8,250.00
123	MISCELLANEOUS ADDITIONAL WORK	1	ALLOW	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
	LAKWOOD MUA PARTICIPATING ITEMS																		
1W	CLEARING SITE	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$6,880.00	\$6,880.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$89,000.00	\$89,000.00
2W	TEST PITS	100	CY	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$250.00	\$25,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
3W	12" DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN, CLASS 52	2020	LF	\$72.50	\$146,450.00	\$70.00	\$141,400.00	\$79.00	\$159,580.00	\$80.00	\$161,600.00	\$65.00	\$131,300.00	\$90.00	\$181,800.00	\$106.00	\$214,120.00	\$110.00	\$222,200.00
4W	12" INSERTION VALVE	2	UN	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$16,300.00	\$32,600.00	\$17,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$28,200.00	\$56,400.00	\$18,000.00	\$36,000.00
5W	12" GATE VALVES AND BOXES	12	UN	\$3,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$39,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$4,260.00	\$51,120.00	\$3,960.00	\$47,520.00	\$4,250.00	\$51,000.00
6W	45 DEGREE BENDS	25	UN	\$1,222.00	\$30,550.00	\$750.00	\$18,750.00	\$550.00	\$13,750.00	\$450.00	\$11,250.00	\$250.00	\$6,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$820.00	\$20,500.00	\$850.00	\$21,250.00
7W	12"x12" TEE	8	UN	\$788.00	\$6,304.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$950.00	\$7,600.00	\$750.00	\$6,000.00	\$125.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$8,800.00	\$980.00	\$7,840.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00
8W	12" CAP	6	UN	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$240.00	\$1,440.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$125.00	\$750.00	\$700.00	\$4,200.00	\$430.00	\$2,580.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00
9W	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE	5	UN	\$6,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$36,000.00	\$6,200.00	\$31,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$6,930.00	\$34,650.00	\$7,800.00	\$39,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$35,000.00
10W	PRESSURE TESTING & DISINFECTION OF WATERMAIN	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2.55	\$2.55	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
11W	CONCRETE CRADLES	6	UN	\$25.00	\$150.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$125.00	\$750.00	\$1,100.00	\$6,600.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00



BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME:
Vermont Avenue Extension
PROJECT NUMBER:
1515T115
CLIENT:
Lakewood Township

				Earle Asphalt Company P.O. Box 556 Farmingdale, NJ 07727 732-308-1113 x 106		The Hesse Companies 25 First Avenue, Suite 200 Atlantic Highlands, NJ 07716 732-291-8100		James. R. Ientile Inc. 28 Vanderburg Road Marlboro, NJ 07746 732-303-0637		A to Z Site Contractors, Inc. 50 Houston Avenue, Suite 1 Jackson, NJ 08527 732-886-8000		Green Construction Inc. 26 Elizabeth Street South River, NJ 08882 732-238-9370 X 203		Brennan Brothers Contracting, LLC 28 Maple Street Old Bridge, NJ 08857 732-360-9990		S Brothers, Inc. P.O. Box 317 South River 08882 732-446-3390		Black Rock Enterprises, LLC 1316 Englishtown Road Old Bridge, NJ 08857732- 732-967-6400	
12W	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE, 6" THICK	340	SY	\$1.00	\$340.00	\$15.00	\$5,100.00	\$12.00	\$4,080.00	\$20.00	\$6,800.00	\$20.00	\$6,800.00	\$15.00	\$5,100.00	\$1.00	\$340.00	\$15.00	\$5,100.00
13W	HMA, 12.5M64 BASE COURSE, 4" THICK	40	TON	\$55.00	\$2,200.00	\$110.00	\$4,400.00	\$110.00	\$4,400.00	\$125.00	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$140.00	\$5,600.00	\$90.00	\$3,600.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00
14W	HMA, 19.5M64 BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	80	TON	\$55.00	\$4,400.00	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$110.00	\$8,800.00	\$125.00	\$10,000.00	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$138.00	\$11,040.00	\$90.00	\$7,200.00	\$100.00	\$8,000.00
15W	MILLING, 1 1/2" THICK	632	SY	\$8.50	\$5,372.00	\$15.00	\$9,480.00	\$10.50	\$6,636.00	\$14.00	\$8,848.00	\$10.00	\$6,320.00	\$9.50	\$6,004.00	\$10.00	\$6,320.00	\$25.00	\$15,800.00
16W	HMA, 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	50	TON	\$76.90	\$3,845.00	\$110.00	\$5,500.00	\$122.00	\$6,100.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$165.00	\$8,250.00	\$125.00	\$6,250.00	\$185.00	\$9,250.00
17W	GRANITE BLOCK CURB	10	LF	\$90.00	\$900.00	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$38.00	\$380.00	\$85.00	\$850.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$55.00	\$550.00	\$38.00	\$380.00	\$45.00	\$450.00
18W	TRAFFIC STRIPES, THERMOPLASTIC, 4"	275	SY	\$0.70	\$192.50	\$0.80	\$220.00	\$1.00	\$275.00	\$8.75	\$2,406.25	\$19.00	\$5,225.00	\$1.00	\$275.00	\$20.00	\$5,500.00	\$1.00	\$275.00
19W	TRAFFIC STRIPES, THERMOPLASTIC, 24"	20	LF	\$4.40	\$88.00	\$4.65	\$93.00	\$4.00	\$80.00	\$18.00	\$360.00	\$4.20	\$84.00	\$4.60	\$92.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$6.00	\$120.00
20W	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC	55	SF	\$7.30	\$401.50	\$6.65	\$365.75	\$23.00	\$1,265.00	\$15.00	\$825.00	\$7.00	\$385.00	\$6.60	\$363.00	\$8.00	\$440.00	\$10.00	\$550.00
21W	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	215	SY	\$22.75	\$4,891.25	\$6.00	\$1,290.00	\$4.00	\$860.00	\$5.00	\$1,075.00	\$10.00	\$2,150.00	\$10.00	\$2,150.00	\$5.00	\$1,075.00	\$6.00	\$1,290.00
22W	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	215	SY	\$1.00	\$215.00	\$2.00	\$430.00	\$2.00	\$430.00	\$1.00	\$215.00	\$2.00	\$430.00	\$2.40	\$516.00	\$2.00	\$430.00	\$2.00	\$430.00
23W	12"X8" REDUCER	3	UN	\$625.00	\$1,875.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$335.00	\$1,005.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$125.00	\$375.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
24W	8" GATE VALVES AND BOXES	3	UN	\$1,650.00	\$4,950.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$2,700.00	\$8,100.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00
25W	8" CAP	2	UN	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$130.00	\$260.00	\$155.00	\$310.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$565.00	\$1,130.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$275.00	\$550.00
26W	8" DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN, CLASS 52	15	LF	\$62.00	\$930.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$110.00	\$1,650.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$55.00	\$825.00	\$110.00	\$1,650.00	\$106.00	\$1,590.00	\$120.00	\$1,800.00
BASE BID SUBTOTAL:					\$1,596,813.13		\$1,750,091.00		\$1,767,927.55		\$1,794,936.75		\$1,901,135.90		\$1,946,914.10		\$2,294,790.90		\$2,487,191.50